HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
May 09, 2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes 81 - 82
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 5A - Public Hearing and Work Session
SCR 10 - Public Hearing and Work Session
SJM 7 - Public Hearing and Work Session
House Rule 3.20- Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
81A 003 Vice-Chair Berger opens the meeting at 8:37 a.m.
SB 5A - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
010 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
019 Vice-Chair Berger
025 Sen. Peter Courtney, State Senator, Senate District #11
(EXHIBIT B)
092 Vice-Chair Berger
096 Sen. Courtney
100 Vice-Chair Berger
106 Sen. Courtney
116 Rep. Berger
119 Sen. Courtney
127 Chair Rosenbaum
129 Rep. Berger
145 Sen. Courtney
81A 157 Rep. Buckley
160 Sen. Courtney
167 Chair Rosenbaum
SCR 10/SJM 7 - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
182 Rep. Jeff Merkley, State Representative, House District #47

241 Chair Rosenbaum



247

345
352

450

82A 048
050
057
067
095
123
129
149
154

158
187

188
192

197

198

201
216

222
232

82A 235
244

81B 003

HOUSE RULE 3.20 - WORK SESSION

008
018
044
046
048
070
079

Sean Cruz, Chief of Staff, Office of Sen. Avel Gordly

(EXHIBIT C)

Chair Rosenbaum

Elizabeth Woody, Member, Confederated Tribes of Warm

Springs

Linda George Meanus, Member, Confederated Tribes of Warm

Springs

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep .Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Michael Mason, Lobbyist, Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs

Phil Donovan, Lobbyist, Confederated Tribes of Umatilla

Chair Rosenbaum

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SJM 7 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

Rep. Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Berger moves to ADOPT SCR 10-1
amendments dated 5/9/07.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Berger Moves SCR 10 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
recommendation.

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BERGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Rosenbaum

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 9:24 a.m.

Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 5:10 p.m.

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger



82B

82B

083
093
097
100
105
110
117
121

163
170
200
220
271
275
279
350
355
369
374
376
388
394
399
409

012
014
037
044
048
073
084
097
131
152
161
168
195
209
229
239
241
247
252
254
257
262

Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Berger
Chair Rosenbaum
Stembridge

Rep. Berger
Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Berger
Ramona Kenady, Chief Clerk/Chief Parliamentarian, Oregon
House of Representatives
Rep. Berger
Kenady

Rep. Berger
Kenady

Rep. Berger
Chair Rosenbaum
Kenady

Rep. Roblan
Kenady

Chair Rosenbaum
Kenady

Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Berger
Kenady

Rep. Berger
Kenady

Rep. Berger

Rep. Hunt

Rep. Buckley
Rep. Esquivel
Rep. Berger

Rep. Buckley
Rep. Esquivel
Rep. Hunt

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Berger
Chair Rosenbaum
Kenady

Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Berger

Rep. Buckley
Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Esquivel
Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Buckley
Rep. Roblan
Chair Rosenbaum
Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 6:00 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 5A, -A2 amendment, staff, 1 p

SB SA, written testimony, Sen. Peter Courtney, 2 pp

SCR 10, -1 amendment, Sean Cruz, 1 p

House Rule 3.20, Proposed Change to House Rules, staff, 1 p

House Rule 3.20, Proposed Amendment to House Rules, Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, 1 p

mYaw>



