HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

May 09, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 81 - 82

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 5A - Public Hearing and Work Session SCR 10 - Public Hearing and Work Session SJM 7 - Public Hearing and Work Session

House Rule 3.20- Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
81A	003	Vice-Chair Berger opens the meeting at 8:37 a.m.
SB 5A - PUBL	IC HEARING AND W	ORK SESSION
	010	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	019	Vice-Chair Berger
	025	Sen. Peter Courtney, State Senator, Senate District #11
		(EXHIBIT B)
	092	Vice-Chair Berger
	096	Sen. Courtney
	100	Vice-Chair Berger
	106	Sen. Courtney
	116	Rep. Berger
	119	Sen. Courtney
	127	Chair Rosenbaum
	129	Rep. Berger
	145	Sen. Courtney
81A	157	Rep. Buckley
	160	Sen. Courtney
	167	Chair Rosenbaum
SCR 10/SJM 7	7 - PUBLIC HEARING	AND WORK SESSION
	182	Rep. Jeff Merkley, State Representative, House District #47
	241	Chair Rosenbaum

	247	Sean Cruz, Chief of Staff, Office of Sen. Avel Gordly
		(EXHIBIT C)
	345	Chair Rosenbaum
	352	Elizabeth Woody, Member, Confederated Tribes of Warm
		Springs
	450	Linda George Meanus, Member, Confederated Tribes of Warm
	0.40	Springs
82A	048	Chair Rosenbaum
	050	Rep .Berger
	057	Chair Rosenbaum
	067	Michael Mason, Lobbyist, Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs
	095	Phil Donovan, Lobbyist, Confederated Tribes of Umatilla
	123	Chair Rosenbaum
	129	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	149	Chair Rosenbaum
	154	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves SJM 7 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	158	Rep. Roblan
	187	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Hunt
		Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
	100	REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.
	188	Chair Rosenbaum
	192	MOTION: Rep. Berger moves to ADOPT SCR 10-1 amendments dated 5/9/07.
	197	VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Hunt
		Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	198	MOTION: Rep. Berger Moves SCR 10 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
		recommendation.
	201	Chair Rosenbaum
	216	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Hunt
		Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED. REP. BERGER will lead discussion on the floor.
	222	Chair Rosenbaum
	232	Stembridge
82A	235	Chair Rosenbaum
	244	Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 9:24 a.m.
81B	003	Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 5:10 p.m.
HOUSE R	<u>ULE 3.20 - WORK S</u>	
	008	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT D)
	018	Chair Rosenbaum (EXHIBIT E)
	044	Rep. Hunt
	046	Chair Rosenbaum
	048	Rep. Esquivel
	070	Chair Rosenbaum
	079	Rep. Berger

	083	Chair Rosenbaum
	093	Rep. Berger
	097	Chair Rosenbaum
	100	Stembridge
	105	Rep. Berger
	110	Chair Rosenbaum
	117	
	121	Rep. Berger
	121	Ramona Kenady, Chief Clerk/Chief Parliamentarian, Oregon House of Representatives
	163	Rep. Berger
	170	Kenady
	200	Rep. Berger
	220	Kenady
	271	Rep. Berger
	275	Chair Rosenbaum
	279	Kenady
	350	Rep. Roblan
	355	Kenady
	369	Chair Rosenbaum
	374	Kenady
	376	Chair Rosenbaum
	388	Rep. Berger
	394	Kenady
	399	Rep. Berger
	409	Kenady
82B	012	Rep. Berger
022	014	Rep. Hunt
	037	Rep. Buckley
82B	044	Rep. Esquivel
	048	Rep. Berger
	073	Rep. Buckley
	084	Rep. Esquivel
	097	Rep. Hunt
	131	Rep. Roblan
	152	Rep. Berger
	161	Chair Rosenbaum
	168	Kenady
	195	Chair Rosenbaum
	209	Rep. Berger
	229	Rep. Buckley
	239	Chair Rosenbaum
	241	Rep. Esquivel
	247	Chair Rosenbaum
	252	Rep. Buckley
	254	Rep. Roblan
	257	Chair Rosenbaum
	262	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 6:00 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 5A, -A2 amendment, staff, 1 p
- B. SB 5A, written testimony, Sen. Peter Courtney, 2 pp
- C. SCR 10, -1 amendment, Sean Cruz, 1 p
- D. House Rule 3.20, Proposed Change to House Rules, staff, 1 p
- E. House Rule 3.20, Proposed Amendment to House Rules, Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, 1 p